

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2016 PAVING PROGRAM BID OPENING 4/20/16

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT**		KARVO PAVING		KENMORE CONSTRUCTION		CHAGRIN VALLEY		SHELLY & SANDS	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVAL	S.F.	8080	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 21,412.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,280.00
2	202	CURB REMOVAL (To be replaced by ADA ramp)	LF	2150	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,450.00
3	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	600	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
5	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	500	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
6	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2")	SY	123800	\$ 1.50	\$ 185,700.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 148,560.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 168,368.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 191,890.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 272,360.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 222,840.00
7	301	ASPHALT BASE	CY	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	7180	\$ 2.25	\$ 16,155.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 14,001.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,360.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 15,078.00
9	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT PG 64-22 (DRIVES)	TON	15	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
10	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT PG 64-22 (1 1/4")	TON	8300	\$ 85.00	\$ 705,500.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 502,150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 481,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 556,100.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 531,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 539,500.00
11	448	TYPE 1, INTERMEDIATE SCRATCH ASPHALT PG 64-22 (3/4")	TON	4900	\$ 85.00	\$ 416,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 279,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 284,200.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 328,300.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 313,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 318,500.00
12	603	MISC. DOWNSPOUT TIE-INS	EACH	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
13	604	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	604	MH/CBs ADJUST TO GRADE (WITH BRICK)	EACH	12	\$ 70.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00
15	608	ADA ACCESS RAMPS	EACH	149	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,075.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 27,565.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 44,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,250.00
16	608	4" SIDEWALK	SF	8055	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,220.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 51,954.75	\$ 5.45	\$ 43,899.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,275.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 157,072.50
17	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	600	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00
18	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
19	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
20	632	TRAFFIC RADAR UNITS	EACH	20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
21	638	VALVE BOX ADJ TO GRADE, (CASTING PROVIDED)	EACH	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	646	EDGE LINE	MILE	2.7	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3,121.00	\$ 8,426.70	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8,910.00
23	646	LANE LINE	MILE	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
24	646	CENTERLINE	MILE	3.1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 14,105.00	\$ 3,940.90	\$ 12,216.79	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,400.00
25	646	CHANNELIZING LINE	FT	725	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,987.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,341.25	\$ 1.76	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,341.25	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,305.00
26	646	STOP LINE	LF	422	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,642.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,853.00
27	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	976	\$ 52.00	\$ 50,752.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 4,489.60	\$ 6.15	\$ 6,002.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 4,489.60	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,100.00
28	646	TRANSVERSE LINE - YELLOW	LF	115	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 822.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 948.75
29	646	TRANSVERSE LINE - WHITE	LF	350	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,887.50
30	646	SHARED LANE MARKING - CHEVRON-BIKE SHARROWS	EACH	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00
31	646	PARKING STALL MARKING - WHITE	FT	662	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,489.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,052.20	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,409.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,475.50
32	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	22	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,850.00
33	646	WORD ON PAVEMENT "SCHOOL"	EACH	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
34	653	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
35	653	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	433	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,794.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,650.00
36	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	4200	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,100.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,690,026.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,383,534.55</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,415,439.94</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,529,113.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,703,006.85</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,750,150.25</b>

\*\*\*\*\* DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

\*\* INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH